Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: ZOETIS LLC
AH USA 42 LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 100 Campus Drive
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2013	Street Address.
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Florham Park
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 07932
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/607358	7232680
12/00/000	
Additional numbers attached? Tes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Zoetis	involved: 82
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 3280.00
Internal Address:	A . (the prime of the laborate of the state
Street Address: 100 Campus Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 100 Junipus 21110	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Florham Park	8. Payment Information
State: New Jersey Zip: 07932	,
Phone Number: 973-660-6798 Docket Number: AH to Zoetis 6-5-13	Deposit Account Number 16-1445
Email Address: debra.b.rosenbaum@zoetis.com	Authorized User Name_Victor Donahue
9. Signature: US Roc	
Signature 🗸 Victor Donahue	/ Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	
Top Genginian indesidation deliticos, pricator de the COFTO, Problem 1406, Alexandria, V.A. 22012-1400	

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0580 Continuation of Item 4

WYETH

973 660 7978

P.003 6/5/2013

09/424104

09/424104

09/442530

09/563792

09/566307

~~.~~~~~

09/566307

09/637040

09/768708

10/133472

10/177858

10/194718

10/273879

10/292343

10/292886

10/292887

10/361376 10/412450

10/588070

10/639854

10/639855

10/810922

10/844251

10/893712

11/196563

11/253112

11/351571

11/359334

11/673246

11/718828

11/851951

12/098015 12/107949

12/383937 12/456300

12/608305

12/615504

12/619880

12/650715

12/820566

12/887807

13/649317

29/404956

61/729022

61/729736

61/736203

61/791571

6255320

Recordation Name Change ATENIZ LLC to Zoetis LLC REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0581

Continuation of Item 4 6/5/2013

.

D670064

Page 2 of 2

Recordation Name Charge AT 5947 LLC to Zoetis LLC REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0582

Delaware

WYETH

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AH USA 42 LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AH USA 42 LLC" TO "ZOETIS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

5114638 8100

130120036

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0187097

DATE: 02-01-13

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0583 02/01/2013

13:07 SKARDEL LLC → 13027393673

NO.235 P02

P.006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:08 PM 02/01/2013 FILED 01:08 PM 02/01/2013 SRV 130120036 - 5114638 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limite	d Liability Company: AH USA 42 LLC
The Certificate of as follows:	of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amon
Paragraph O relating to to read so	ne of the Certificate of Formation the name of the company is hereby amende follows:
The name of LLC.	the limited liability company is Zoctis
he 5+	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of day of February, A.D. 2013
	By Braide & Sandwie
,	Aumonzed Corson(s)
	Name: Brenda L. Santuccio Print or Type

REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0584

JUN-06-2013 14:21 WYETH 973 660 7978 P.001

ZOETISFOR ANIMALS, FOR HEALTH, FOR YOU.

June 6, 2013

FAX COVER SHEET

TO: USPTO Assignment Branch Via Facsimile: 571-273-0140

FROM: ZOETIS (973) 660-5987

TOTAL PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET: 6

RE: Recordation of name change from AH USA 42 LLC to Zoetis LLC

If you do not receive this transmission in its entirety please contact Debra Rosenbaum at debra.b.rosenbaum@zoetis.com or 973-660-6798.

Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 030571 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 06/06/2013